<u>March 1, 2022</u> <u>Page 11</u>

## **ADD-ONS AND**

## **REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES**

## ITEM #4, ITEMS #11-#15, ITEM #24, AND ITEMS #30-#39

30. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts.

Jones This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Johnson. (Request for Same Night

Chairman,

Minutes)

Budget

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

<u>SNM</u>

31. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts.

Jones This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Logan. (Request for Same Night

Chairman,

man, Minutes)

Budget

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

**SNM** 

32. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts.

Jones This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Chairman,

Budget ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Committee

<u>SNM</u>

33. RESOLUTION in support of restoring the historic revenue sharing relationship between the State of Tennessee and its local governments and to return to the local share of the Single Article Cap to Local Governments. This resolution is sponsored by the

Chairman, Memphis City Council. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Personnel &

Governmental ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Affairs Committee SNM

34. RESOLUTION in support of passenger rail expansion between Memphis and Nashville.

Easter- All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by the Memphis City Council.

Thomas (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Chairman,

Personnel & ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Governmental Affairs Committee SNM <u>March 1, 2022</u> <u>Page 12</u>

35. Swearengen Chairman, Executive Session SNM	RESOLUTION approving a litigation settlement and authority to pay in the amount of \$237,500.00. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by MLGW Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
36. Swearengen Chairman, Executive Session SNM	RESOLUTION approving a litigation settlement and authority to pay in the amount of \$80,000.00. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by MLGW Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
37. Logan Chairman, Public Safety & Homeland Security Committee SNM	RESOLUTION urging Governor Bill Lee to request assistance from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for areas of Memphis impacted by Winter Storm Landon. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by the Memphis City Council.  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
38. Swearengen Chairman, Executive Session SNM	RESOLUTION approving the Assignment and Assumption Agreement between Scannell Properties, LLC #577 & #578. District 3, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by the Administration. (Request for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
39. Swearengen Chairman, Executive Session SNM	RESOLUTION in support of President Biden's historic nomination of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to the United States Supreme Court. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Easter-Thomas, Ford, Johnson, Logan, Robinson, Smiley, Swearengen, and Warren. (Request for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution